FN4914 Rev 6.00 Page 1 of 13
August 21, 2015
FN4914
Rev 6.00
August 21, 2015
ICL3207E,  ICL3217E
+/- 15kV ESD Protected, +3V to +5.5V, Low Power, 250kbps, RS-232
Transmitters/Receivers

RIN 15kV ESD Protected, RS-232 compatible receiver inputs.
ROUT TTL/CMOS level receiver outputs.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2) TEMP. RANGE (°C)
PACKAGE
(RoHS Compliant)
PKG.
DWG. #
ICL3207ECAZ 0 to 70 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
ICL3207ECBZ 0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
ICL3217ECAZ (No longer available, recommended
replacement: ICL3238ECAZ)
0 to 70 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
ICL3217ECBZ (No longer available, recommended
replacement: ICL3238ECAZ)
0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
ICL3217EIAZ (No longer available, recommended
replacement: ICL3238ECAZ)
-40 to 85 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
ICL3217EIBZ (No longer available, recommended
replacement: ICL3238ECAZ)
-40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
NOTES:
1. Most surface mount devices are available on tape and reel; add “-T” to suffix.